

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14659 of 2024

=====

JATIN BALCHANDRA DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH K DAVE(10269) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SHIVANI RAJPUROHIT(5377) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate for the applicant is not present even in the second call. Ms. Shivani Rajpurohit, learned Advocate for the respondent no.2 filed leave note.

S.O. to 03.09.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Anuj